
Maine Maritime (11-4-1, 6-2-0) -vs- Plymouth St. (5-7-3, 1-5-1)
10/21/2023 at Plymouth (Arold Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 
Scoring Summary

 
Cautions and Ejections: There were no penalties in this game.

Date: 10/21/2023
Attendance: 30
Stadium: Arold Field
Officials: Referee, James Sherer   Asst. Referee, Mark
Chagaon   Asst. Referee, Gary Walsh   

Goals By Period 1 2 Total
Maine Maritime 0 0 0
Plymouth St. 2 1 3

Maine Maritime 0

Pos # Player SH SOG G A MIN
Starters

GK 0 Thesing, Isa 0 0 0 0 72
MID 3 Ives, Bethany 0 0 0 0 23
MID 4 Pye, Olivia 0 0 0 0 72
MID 6 Hoops, Sierra 0 0 0 0 72
DEF 8 Stoddard, Hazel 0 0 0 0 72
DEF 10 Magaña, Kirra 0 0 0 0 57
MID 11 Lancina, Lydia 0 0 0 0 38
FWD 12 Baumgarten, Piper 0 0 0 0 27
MID 14 White, Emma 0 0 0 0 72
FWD 24 Hernandez, Sophia 0 0 0 0 72
MID 27 Scolaro, Annabella 0 0 0 0 64

Substitutes
DEF 5 Simmons, Becca 0 0 0 0 26
MID 7 Wong, Abby 0 0 0 0 67
FWD 9 Anair, Kaitlyn 0 0 0 0 7
MID 13 Teuten, Josephine 0 0 0 0 26
MID 15 Dorr, Megan 0 0 0 0 18
FWD 16 Aiken, Ja'Kia 0 0 0 0 7
MID 19 Webster, Taylor 0 0 0 0 41
DEF 23 Bowes, Ella 0 0 0 0 26
MID 26 McNutt, McKenna 0 0 0 0 30

Totals 0 0 0 0 889

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
0 Thesing, Isa 71:22 3 7

Totals 3 7

Plymouth St. 3

Pos # Player SH SOG G A MIN
Starters

GK 00 Oswell, Drea 0 0 0 0 72
FWD 2 Simkewicz, Emma 0 0 0 0 16
DEF 5 Johnson, Abbey 1 0 0 0 72
MID 7 Palhof, McKayla 3 1 0 1 72
FWD 9 Palhof, Kaliana 4 2 1 0 72
MID 10 Petruzzi, Nevaeh 0 0 0 0 72
DEF 12 Cammarota, Erin 1 0 0 0 72
DEF 17 Chaffee, Brianna 0 0 0 0 72
MID 20 Bergstrand, Tindra 1 1 0 0 72
DEF 23 Howard, Olivia 1 0 0 0 72
MID 27 LeDuc, Tess 3 2 0 0 67

Substitutes
MID 6 Menard, Lauren 0 0 0 0 23
DEF 11 Casa, Montana 0 0 0 0 4
MID 16 Wilson, Emily 0 0 0 1 18
FWD 22 Bellmore, Molly 5 4 2 0 72
MID 30 Hanson, Cass 0 0 0 0 11

Totals 19 10 3 2 859

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
00 Oswell, Drea 71:22 0 0

Totals 0 0

Shots By Period 1 2 Total
Maine Maritime 0 0 0
Plymouth St. 13 6 19

Saves By Period
Maine Maritime 4 3 7
Plymouth St. 0 0 0

Corner Kicks By Period 1 2 Total
Maine Maritime 0 0 0
Plymouth St. 5 2 7

Fouls By Period
Maine Maritime 5 3 8
Plymouth St. 6 2 8

Time Team Goal Scorer Assist Description

26:58 PSU Molly Bellmore Emily Wilson
GOAL by PSU Bellmore, Molly Assist by Wilson,
Emily.

37:57 PSU Molly Bellmore GOAL by PSU Bellmore, Molly.

59:23 PSU Kaliana Palhof McKayla Palhof
GOAL by PSU Palhof, Kaliana Assist by Palhof,
McKayla.



Play By Play
 
 
Time Team Play
00:00 PSU Oswell, Drea at goalie for Plymouth St.
00:00 MMU Thesing, Isa at goalie for Maine Maritime
02:10 PSU Shot by PSU Cammarota, Erin.
02:19 PSU Corner kick [02:19].
05:13 PSU Foul on Petruzzi, Nevaeh.
06:24 PSU Corner kick [06:24].
07:22 PSU Shot by PSU Palhof, McKayla.
09:30 PSU Foul on Bergstrand, Tindra.
10:07 PSU Foul on Palhof, McKayla.
11:14 PSU Shot by PSU Palhof, McKayla, out top.
12:22 PSU Shot by PSU Palhof, Kaliana.
12:30 PSU Shot by PSU Bergstrand, Tindra, bottom right, saved by Thesing, Isa.
12:40 PSU Corner kick [12:40].
13:20 PSU Shot by PSU Palhof, Kaliana, bottom center, saved by Thesing, Isa.
15:41 PSU PSU substitution: Bellmore, Molly for Simkewicz, Emma.
18:45 PSU Offside against Plymouth St..
22:06 MMU MMU substitution: Wong, Abby for Ives, Bethany.
22:06 MMU MMU substitution: Webster, Taylor for Lancina, Lydia.
22:58 MMU Foul on Hernandez, Sophia.
24:38 PSU Shot by PSU Bellmore, Molly, out left.
25:28 PSU Foul on Bergstrand, Tindra.
26:29 PSU Corner kick [26:29].
26:41 PSU PSU substitution: Wilson, Emily for Palhof, Kaliana.
26:41 MMU MMU substitution: Dorr, Megan for Baumgarten, Piper.
26:58 PSU GOAL by PSU Bellmore, Molly Assist by Wilson, Emily.

Maine Maritime 0, Plymouth St. 1
28:47 PSU Foul on LeDuc, Tess.
30:24 PSU Shot by PSU LeDuc, Tess, out top left.
31:57 MMU Foul on Hernandez, Sophia.
33:51 PSU PSU substitution: Hanson, Cass for Bergstrand, Tindra.
36:19 PSU Shot by PSU LeDuc, Tess, bottom left, saved by Thesing, Isa.
36:38 MMU Foul on Hernandez, Sophia.
37:51 PSU Shot by PSU Bellmore, Molly, bottom left, saved by Thesing, Isa.
37:57 PSU GOAL by PSU Bellmore, Molly.

Maine Maritime 0, Plymouth St. 2
37:59 MMU MMU substitution: Aiken, Ja'Kia for Magaña, Kirra.
37:59 MMU MMU substitution: Anair, Kaitlyn for Hernandez, Sophia.
38:54 MMU Foul on Scolaro, Annabella.
40:19 PSU Shot by PSU Howard, Olivia, out top.
40:38 PSU PSU substitution: Casa, Montana for Petruzzi, Nevaeh.
41:42 PSU Foul on Bellmore, Molly.
43:43 MMU Foul on Webster, Taylor.
44:29 PSU Corner kick [44:29].
45:00 0 End of period [45:00].
45:00 0 Start of 2nd period [45:00].

45:00 MMU
FOR MMU: , #7 Wong, Abby, #4 Pye, Olivia, #6 Hoops, Sierra, #8 Stoddard, Hazel, #11 Lancina, Lydia, #19 Webster,
Taylor, #24 Hernandez, Sophia, #14 White, Emma, #10 Magaña, Kirra, #0 Thesing, Isa, #27 Scolaro, Annabella.

45:00 PSU

FOR PSU: , #00 Oswell, Drea, #22 Bellmore, Molly, #5 Johnson, Abbey, #7 Palhof, McKayla, #9 Palhof, Kaliana, #20
Bergstrand, Tindra, #12 Cammarota, Erin, #17 Chaffee, Brianna, #10 Petruzzi, Nevaeh, #23 Howard, Olivia, #27
LeDuc, Tess.

45:00 PSU PSU substitution: Palhof, Kaliana for Wilson, Emily.
45:00 PSU PSU substitution: Bergstrand, Tindra for Casa, Montana.
45:00 PSU PSU substitution: Petruzzi, Nevaeh for Hanson, Cass.
45:00 MMU MMU substitution: Lancina, Lydia for Aiken, Ja'Kia.
45:00 MMU MMU substitution: Hernandez, Sophia for Dorr, Megan.
45:00 MMU MMU substitution: Magaña, Kirra for Anair, Kaitlyn.
45:57 MMU Foul on Lancina, Lydia.
47:48 PSU Foul on Bergstrand, Tindra.
51:31 PSU Corner kick [51:31].



51:55 PSU Shot by PSU Johnson, Abbey, out right.
53:59 PSU Shot by PSU LeDuc, Tess, bottom center, saved by Thesing, Isa.
56:27 PSU Corner kick [56:27].
59:23 PSU GOAL by PSU Palhof, Kaliana Assist by Palhof, McKayla.

Maine Maritime 0, Plymouth St. 3
59:23 MMU MMU substitution: McNutt, McKenna for Lancina, Lydia.
60:55 MMU Foul on Scolaro, Annabella.
61:25 PSU Foul on Bergstrand, Tindra.
61:57 PSU Shot by PSU Bellmore, Molly, bottom center, saved by Thesing, Isa.
63:52 MMU MMU substitution: Simmons, Becca for Webster, Taylor.
63:52 MMU MMU substitution: Teuten, Josephine for Magaña, Kirra.
63:52 MMU MMU substitution: Bowes, Ella for Scolaro, Annabella.
64:17 MMU Foul on Stoddard, Hazel.
66:08 PSU PSU substitution: Menard, Lauren for LeDuc, Tess.
66:45 PSU Offside against Plymouth St..
68:35 PSU Shot by PSU Palhof, McKayla, bottom center, saved by Thesing, Isa.
69:57 PSU Shot by PSU Palhof, Kaliana, out right.
71:22 0 End of period [71:22].


